- Bin Hire  8 40
Compost Division  334 354
Bio Solids Division  629 363

Total revenue from operating activities  1,261 1,211
Cost of goods sold (raw materials)   131 73

Gross Profit  1,130 1,138
Expenses
Salaries & employee benefits expenses  210 168
Freight  106 82
Fuel  110 111
Repairs and maintenance  128 132
Land fill  37 62
Other  178 264

Total Expenses  769 819

EBITDA  361 319

32

7.3 Statements of Financial Position

The consolidated statement of financial position represents the financial position of the Group
as at 30 June 2005. The pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position represents the
consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2005 adjusted for the acquisition of
the Statewide Waste Group business and the capital raising transactions as if those
transactions had taken place on 30 June 2005.  The financial information has been prepared
on the basis of the significant accounting policies adopted by the Company set out in Note 1.
Statements of Financial Position

  *Consolidated

Pro-forma
Adjustments3

Pro forma
Consolidated

 Notes 30 June 2005  30 June 2005
  $'000 $'000 $'000

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash assets 4 1,056 (145) 911
Receivables   291 -   291
Inventories 5   26 (26)   -

Other current assets   82 -   82
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   1,455 (171) 1,284

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant & equipment 6   326 2,682 3,008
Intangible assets 7   15 1,223 1,238

TOTAL NON-CURRENT  ASSETS   341 3,905 4,246

TOTAL ASSETS   1,796 3,734 5,530

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Payables   234 -   234
Interest bearing liabilities 8   78 (22) 56

Provisions 9   26 (21)   5

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   338 (43)   295

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest bearing liabilities 10   120 936  1,056

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES   120 936 1,056

TOTAL LIABILITIES   458 893 1,351

NET ASSETS   1,338 2,841 4,179

EQUITY
Contributed equity 11   1,677 2,841 4,518

Accumulated losses  -   (339) - -   (339)

TOTAL EQUITY   1,338 2,872 4,210

* Under A-IFRS as at 30 June 2005, contributed equity would increase by $26,600 and accumulated losses would increase by
$26,600, with total equity unchanged.  Refer to 2005 annual report for further details.

7.4 Notes To and Forming Part of the Financial Information

1. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

The historical and pro-forma financial information has been prepared in accordance with the
measurement requirements, but not all disclosure requirements, of Accounting Standards and
other authoritative pronouncements of the Australian Accounting Standards Board, Urgent